

jsn

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.2773 OF 2023
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.271 OF 2018
WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO.471 OF 2019
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.816 OF 2018
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.824 OF 2018
IN
SUIT NO.318 OF 2017

George Noble Ltd.

...Plaintiff

Versus

Jaya Patel and Ors.

...Defendants

Mr. Navroz Servai, Senior Counsel with Mr. Ashish Kamath, Senior Advocate and Mr. Kunal Mehta, Ms. Shruti Katakey and Ms. Tavleen Saini i/b. Crawford Bayley and Company for the Applicant /Plaintiff.

Ms. Vandana Mehta, for Defendant No.1.

Suvabna Joshi for the Defendant No.2.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA J.
DATE : 20 FEBRUARY, 2023.

ORDER :

1. Mr. Navroz Servai, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the Applicant / Plaintiff states that the above Interim Application (L)

No.2773 of 2023 has been filed by the Applicant / Plaintiff on the ground that, the Defendant Nos.1 and 2 has committed perjury by making false statement on oath and fabricating documents filed in this Court.

2. The learned Counsel appearing for the Defendant Nos.1 and 2 respectively have sought time to file Affidavit in Reply to the Interim Application (L) No.2773 of 2023.

3. Accordingly, the Defendant Nos.1 and 2 shall file Affidavit in Reply within a period of two weeks from the date of this Order.

4. The Applicant / Plaintiff is at liberty to file Affidavit in Rejoinder thereto within a period of one week thereafter.

5. Place the Interim Application (L) No.2773 of 2023 with Notice of Motion No.816 of 2018 on 23rd March, 2023, high on board.

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]