

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 471 OF 2019

In

SUITS 318 OF 2017

George Noble LtdPETITIONER

V/S

Jaya Patel And 2 OthersRESPONDENT

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) NO. 271 OF 2018

In

SUITS 318 OF 2017

George Noble LtdPETITIONER

V/S

Jaya Patel And 2 OthersRESPONDENT

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) NO. 824 OF 2018

In

SUITS 318 OF 2017

George Noble LtdPETITIONER

V/S

Jaya Patel And 2 Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) NO. 816 OF 2018

In

SUITS 318 OF 2017

George Noble Ltd

....PETITIONER

V/S

Jaya Patel And 2 Others

....RESPONDENT

Adv. Jamsheed Master a/w Adv. Sushil Jethmalani, Adv. Astha
Sharma i/b Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas for the Defendant No.

1

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN J**

DATE : 6th March, 2026

P.C. :

The Registry to verify and place the matter before the
appropriate Court.

(ASSOCIATE)